## Scott County Board of Supervisors

January 24, 2006 10:50 a.m.

The Scott County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

The purpose of this special meeting was to discuss union negotiations.

Moved by Gallin, seconded by Hancock, to close the meeting per Section 20.17.3 of the Code of Iowa, which exempts the provisions of Chapter 21 (Open Meetings). Roll Call: Ayes - Gallin, Hancock, Minard, Sunderbruch, Adamson.

Moved by Gallin, seconded by Hancock, to open the meeting. Roll Call: Ayes - Gallin, Hancock, Minard, Sunderbruch, Adamson.

Larry Minard, Chairman of the Board Scott County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: Karen L. Fitzsimmons Scott County Auditor